



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8862/2025, CM APPL. 37859/2025 & CM APPL.
37860/2025

INDERJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aditi and Ms. Anuradha Anand,
Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

02.07.2025

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner on the ground of some personal difficulty.
2. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 15th July, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 2, 2025/KR