



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8862/2025**

INDERJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anoushka Bajpai, Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Ms. Sakshi Trivedi, Mr. Anuradha Anand and Mr. Akshay Chhabra, Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, ASC with Mr. Karan Tripathi, Advocate for R-1/NDMC
Mr. Harpreet Singh and Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Advocates for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that main counsel is not available. It is further submitted that as per information received from the petitioner, respondent no.2 is not alive.
2. At the request of counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 16th September, 2026.
3. No further adjournment shall be given on the next date of hearing.
4. Last opportunity is given to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondents no.1 and 3.
5. Last opportunity is also given to the petitioner to serve respondent



no.2 and/or legal representatives of respondent no.2

APRIL 30, 2026
ds

AMIT BANSAL, J